## RESOLUTION 00- 42

WHEREAS the Nassau County Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has been awarded a Federal Pass-Through Grant from the State of Florida in which 75% of the funding is derived from Federal funds. Revenues and expenditures relate to Nassau County drug eradication.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget year for the Nassau County Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund.

| BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau |                                    |                               |
|---|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| County, Florida in regular  | session, duly assembled on the     | 27th day of                   |
|   | 000 the following budget amendment | pursuant to Florida           |
| Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:                           |                                    |                               |
| REVENUE   | •                                  |                               |
| 15037521-331204   | Federal Grant-Drug Eradication     | \$122,966                     |
| 15037521-381130   | Transfer In-Law Enforcement Trust  | <u>\$ 40,989</u><br>\$163,955 |
| APPROPRIATION   |                                    |                               |
| 15037521-544001   | Rental/Leases-Aircraft             | \$ 30,900                     |
| 15037521-545000   | Insurance                          | \$ 2,500                      |
| 15037521-546000   | Repairs & Maintenance              | \$ 5,095                      |
| 15037521-551000   | Office Supplies                    | \$ 2,400                      |
| 15037521-552000   | Miscellaneous Supplies             | \$ 3,920                      |
| 15037521-552050   | Uniforms/Clothing                  | \$ 4,200                      |
| 15037521-552640   | Equipment < \$750                  | \$ 2,000                      |
| 15037521-554000   | Dues/Subscriptions/Training        | \$ 6,000                      |
| 15037521-564000   | Equipment                          | \$ 74,168                     |
| 15037582-591910   | Transfer to Constitutional Officer | <u>\$ 32,772</u>              |
|   |                                    | \$163,955                     |
|   |                                    |                               |
| ADOPTED this  | 27th day of Mar                    | ch, 2000.                     |

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

EX-OFFICIO CLERK